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Been wondering?

“ What is the perfect woman? 
The fanciful recipe of the Hindu 
Kod who created woman is as 
follows: ‘Take the lightness of 
the leaf and the glance of the 
fawn, the gaiety of the sun’s 
rays and the tears of the mist; 
the inconstancy of the wind and 
the timidity of the hare; the van­
ity of the peacock, and the soft- 
ne?* of the down on the throat 
of hi -wallow. Add the harshness 
oi 'the diamond, the sweet flavor 
of the honey, the cruelty of the 
tiger, the warmth of fire and the 
chill of snow; the chatter of the 
jay and the cooing of the trutle 
dove. Malt and mingle these in­
gredients and woman is the re­
sult.”

•
Now, we know.

•
“ Sorcrates was a Greek philos­

opher who went around giving 
good, .advice. They killed him. . 
Must^not have been a lawyer or I 
doctor they sell theirs. {

»
Paste this in front fo your 

car’s driver’s seat;
‘THE MOTORISTS’ PRAYER” 

“ Give me a steady hand and 
watchful eye.

That no man shall be hurt when 
I pass by.

Thou gavest life; I pray no act 
of mine

May take away or mar this gift 
of Thine.

Teach me to use my car for 
others’ need

Nor ever miss, through any love 
of speed,

The beauties of Thy world—and 
thus I may

With joyoua heart and courtesy 
go my way.— Anonymous.

Flood Waters In All Of 
Coryell County: Big Loss

"FUSIESI WITH THE MOSIFTI"
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Wonder if anonmous is dead? 
That’s good advice.

•
If we keep on looking at this 

“ Cheer”  pamphlet we don’t have 
to think a bit, which, you might 
say, is much better. Thanks.

•
Writing a column Saturday, 

for publication Tuesday is no 
joke, son. Just think, tho, what 
some columnists do— they write 
’em for weeks ahead. We Just 
don’t se how they keep so inter­
esting. We got ‘columnitis’—we 
read many of them.

Ought to be something local 
to talk about, like crickets. We 
think the UF should write the 
New York publicists of UF and 
tell them they don’t have to 
manufacture ‘Jimmy Crickets’ , 
that old Coryell County ha.s 
enough to furnish every passi­
ble giver to the UF fund one 1 , ,I Mrs. Jimmy Thompson, with an

e.xpre.ssion of di.sgust and dismay 
ori her foce, wades away from her

RAIN TOTALS 6.04, BUT 
RAIN OVXK COUNTV GOE.S 
UI* TO 11 OR MORE INC HE,S

We had it! WATER!
Four men, Sandy Woodley, Nat­

han Cooper, F. L. Bnown and Wal­
ter Schaub nearly ’had it’ when 
moving 12 horses 'that Ttad been 
trapped at Fauntledoy's Crossing, 
about 12:30 p.m. Sunday.

They were In a boat, roping the 
horses and had led 2 to safety, 
and had a 3rd when the boat over­
turned in the swift water. Lrown 
swan 50 yards across the river to 
pet help, the others climbed onto 
a tree. Ft. Hood sent a 5-man 
rescue squad to the scene by heli­
copter, and they strung ropes from 
tree to tree to reach the banks of 
the Leon, river. They were rrscued 
about 4:30 p.m., and Schaun was 
taken to the hospital. The river 
measured 34 feet at 4 p.m. Flood 
stage is 25 feet, and It was faljing 
slowly by 5 p.m.

At Iw'vita, the eld Plum Creek 
was washed inta Mike Kitchens 
field, and La Vem Timmons car 
stalled trying to crass a creek; he 
went for help, and when he -eturn- 
ed the car was washed away. A- 
notlsei car in the same vicinity] away

was reported washed off.
Old tomers said the river reaeik- 

ed its highest point since 19̂ 18.
All creeks in the Gatesville a m , 

were out of their banks. Nine- 
houses in Gatesville along t l »  
Leon were evacuated from B fin 
11 a.m.

At Hamilton, the Leon ajid Cow­
house were out of their tMufcs. 
Two shediff’s deportfent cars were 
washed off the rood 2 miles of 
Evant, and had |2 prisoni':-s front 
Hale County, headed for Hunt»- 
vlle and one to Gatesville. They 
were washed about 300 yards, but 
were uninjured and the pnsie»- 
ers were ‘stored’ in Coryell Cxasnty 
Jaii Sunday night.

Raymond Esteem Kunkel, 21, of' 
Ft. Worth drowned early Sunday 
in Twa-Mile Creek about .3 mfles 
south of Hamilton on FM 96?. 
when he drove onto a water eaa~ 
ered bridge, and ran into a tkole. 
The car was found by a payainiT. 
motorist about 1 a.m. Sunday, on. 
the bridge with the lights on. Hi*, 
body was found about C:.30 a.m.,. 
300 yards from the bridg-*-. Evid­
ently. he’d stepped Into tiie NcJ«v 
or off the bridge, and had w ashed t

TilE KAi.>S OiMK

each, and, here’d be no charge 
to the local United Funds. May­
be we could turn in these crick­
ets for our donation.

Another kind of philosiphy:

f i V r O N C E !

home in Richland Hills section of

Fort Worth win a uureau urawer 
of valuable possessions atop >*r 
licad. Water weus two feet deep in 
lier living room after cloudburst 
caused unusually heavy rains in 
the area. (AP Wirephoto)

C o u r th o u se  N e w s
—69—

Real Estate Transfers
-  69—

Chester H. Millsap et ux to 
Sam D. Mill^pa et ux lot 10, 
Crabb dadition, city of Copperas 
Cove $10.

M. B. Martin et ux to Ben F. 
Brown 922 79 a. Mary Hawley, T. 
Kelly. oJseph M. Smith and Hen­
ry Dillard sur\-eys, 30.72 a. Mary 
Hawley survey $10.

Otto Edward Urbantke et ux 
to Elmer Ray Rogers et ux lot 6 
block 4 Fairview Addition No. 2 
city of Copperas Cove, $7,500.

Jack Lam et ux to Raymon 
Elton Buckner et ux parcel of 
land A. .Arocha survey, $6,000.

Edward Nauert et ux to Ken­
neth L. Turner et ux lot 12 block 
3 .Nauert subdviision city of Cop­
peras Cove $850.

Jack W. Brebaugh ct ux to 
Jackson Alvin Starr et ux lot 4 
block 2 Eastwood Park Addition 
city of Gatesville, $14,159.26.

J. S. Winifiedl et ux to A. Kel­
ly part block 78 original town 
of Gatesville, $50.

-------------69-------------
Marriage Licenses 

—6P—
Billy Paul Doyle and Miss Bar­

bara Sue Jones.
Raymond Leo Jones and Con­

nie Ray Eeverett.
----------------69----------------

New Vehicles Registered

V E R Y  LITTLE IN CRIM E 
IN’ W E EK  I:ND UEITIRTS: 
noO Zi-: SEEMS h e .a d l i n e r

Very Little In Crime In Week 
End Report: Booze Seems Head 
liner

One DWI was picked up anci 
paid $.'M and costs, and then, a  
‘wino’ was picked up and i.s itill 
in jail—no bail, no money ex­
cept $1.55— a transient. One 
drunk was fined $23.50 and re­
leased.

A Lampasa.s man was arrested 
in Copperas Cove nad char;4ed 
with disturbing the peace and 
paid off $25 and costs.

Up to Saturday, that wax all 
One accident, a Shirley tv ;, 'r v- 

ing ‘50 Mercury and Guy G ant- 
ham driving a ‘.53 Ford •• 'o 
an accident at U. S. 84 i ' St. 
Hwy. 36 at the Y. Both e;; vere 
d imaged about $100 no ci'.e wtu' 
injured and no one hui-l.

----------------69----------------

IT Uaited Fund

CASE IN JP COURT, JURY 
REFUSED: APPEALED ‘TO 
COUNTY COURT

—69—
A case against John L. Snow, 

charged with passing in a passing 
zone has been appealed to Coun­
ty Court, after his attorney Har­
ry W. Flentge was refused a jury 
in the Justice of the Peace 
Court. Snow was assessed a find 
of $1 plus costs which added up 
to $16.150.

Attorney Flentge says they 
CAN have a jury in JP court and 
officials say NO, and it is expec­
ted further suits will be filled 
regarding this.
“ An egg today is better than a 
hen tomorrow” . In other words: 
“ A bird in the hand is worth 
2 in the bush” , and you might 
go on from there.^ -  -gw our

“ The oldest plastic in the 
world is a love-stricken boy in 
the hands of a girl.—Cracklings.” 
•

“ ,\ man is not necessarily a 
gentleman just because he pre­
fers blonds—The Hart County 
News, Mundfordville, Ky.”
•

Thanks, “ Cheer” .

IN THE H O S P IT A L .

(As of Saturday)
Mrs. Paul Sawyer, John Culp, 

Ed Elms, Bill Hamburg, Mrs. 
Clinton Allison, Mrs. J. T. Lilje- 
dahl, Odis Penny, Mrs. Odis 
Pruitt, W. R. Sims, J. D. Brum- 
balow, S. L. Parr, C. M. Bates, 
Mrs. Jim Powell, Mr. Jim Powell, 
D. F. McCallister,

UP-

A N D  YOU

(.As of Saturday)
Baby girl born Oct. 2 at 4:06 

p.m., to X Clinton Allison, 1108 
iN. 3rd, McGregor.

Aronald R. Williams ’."ig Ford. 
Thomas R. Peavy ’!59 Ford, A. 

0. Carpenter ‘60 Ford pickup, 
James D. Wright ‘59 Ranch W’a- 
gon, J. C. Fowler ’60 Chevy.

---------------- 69----------------
Lawrence Graham pf Dallas wa.s

a guest last week In the home of 
his aunt, Mrs. Eva Duncan.

Mc**’k e ts
OCTOBER 5, 1959

Corn, Whntr ........................ $1.00
Corn, Yellow ........................ $1.00
Milo ____  $1.50
Barley, h u .____________________ 30
O.sts, b u s h e l_______   .68
Milling W heat......................  $130

Courtesy G. P. Schaub Milling 
& Grain Co. Phone 135

Hens __________________________ .06
Roosters______________________ .04
Eggs, No 1................................  22c
Eggs, Pullet ............................  15c
Fggs, No. 2 ----------------------------- lOc
Cream ...........................................45c

Courtesy Blackburn 
Poultry & Egg Co. Phone 70

W o o l____________________ 40c up
Mohair _____________________  85c
K i d _________________________$1.10

Courtesy Geo. R. Hodges 
& Sons Phone M l 

News. 100 Papers___________ $2.00

o a .  19 -M i
iNATK)NAL BIBLEÁílí^E-.-.-. - . -S' ?
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Oct. 4-10 Employ 
Handicapped Week

Oct. 4 10 has been designated 
Employ the I’ hysiially Ifandi- 
capped Week in W'aco in a pro­
clamation by Waco Mayor Madi­
son Clement. This is in line with 
the President’s proclamation 
setting those dates for national 
observance.

“ It is imperative,”  Mayor Cle­
ments proclamation slates,”  that 
a greater effort be made in the

utilization of the abilities of 
W'aco'h phys;icaUy handicapped 
persons. ”

The mayor’s proclamation ur­
ges all citizens to observe this 
week by realizin',' aiiu stressing 
the need for employing and util­
izing me services of the physi­
cally han(licapp»'d citizens.

is iic itn ii
N A T I O  N A L  E D I T O R I A L  

A S ^ C ^ T I ^

Advwttuag RupreuentaUvu

>VccWy.. Newspaper 
Kepresentative Inc.

«04 5th Atumm 
N«w York. 18. Now York

Dentist Trade 
Gets Restrietions

Texas dentists mu.«t now write 
prescriptions for all work per- 
formc'l for them by dental lab- 
oratoi ies. .All memliers of the 
healing arts profession; physici­
ans. d-'ntists, etc., have long been

THIS SUNDAY

riHjuired to write prescriptions 
for drugs, but the dentist now 
mu t sign orders for dental plat­
es and other types of appliances 
which he will ht in his patient’s 
mouth.

The Texas negisiature aiso 
wrote in the same bill a provis­
ion prohibiting the dental tech­
nician and laboratory from deal­
ing directly with the public.

You won't Regret the 
Few Minutes You Spend
Amid the turmoil of every­
day life, there is Peace 
and Quiet in your Church. 
Come to Church this Sun­
day —  regardless if you 
ore a regular member or 
not.

CHURCHES OF 
CORYELL COUNTY

WHEN IS TIME FOR. 
YOUR CHILD TO 
START RIDING BIKE

Sooner or later, almost all par-

t'CittV.

2.JÜ
2 30 
■3:00
3 JO 
4:00 
4:30 
.5:00 
5:30 
6;00 
6:10 
6:15 
6:30 
7:00

1 7.30 
COO 
8:30 
'9:00 
»3 0  

10.00 
10:10 
10:25 
lOJO

Young Dr. Malone 
From These Roots 
House on High Street 
Split Personality 
Our Miss Brooks 
Happy Hour 
Popeye Theatre 
Huckleberry Hound 
Six O'clock News 
Sports
Huntley-Brinkley Report 
The Plainsman 
Border Patrol 
Johnny Staccato 

Bachelor Fauier 
The Ford Show 
You Bet Your Life 
The Donna Red Siiow 
TV W’eatherfacts 
Late News Round-up 
Sportfolio 
Jack Paar Show

KCLW
900  O n  Your Dial

TUESDAY
12:45 Coryell Today • Local News 
12:55 Coryell Weatherfacts 

News) (Arlys Scott)
1:00 Big Howdy Show 
1:30 City & County Edition 

(Local News)
1:35 Ladies Party Line (Ladies 

1:40 Tunes Recorded

5:05

0:05

12:45
12:55
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:35

1:40
5:05

12:45
12:55

1:00
1:30

1:35

1:40
5:05

Daily Hear Coryell Evening I 
Edition of Local News ' 
(Local News)
Weather

WEDNESDAY 
Coryell Today - Local Newt 
Coryell W’eatherfacts 
Gatcsville Bulletin Board 
County Ag. Agent Speaks 
City & County Edition 
Ladies Party Line (Ladies 
News) (Arlys Scott)
Tunes Recorded 
Daily Hear Coryell Evening 
Edition of Local News 

THURSDAY
Coryell Today • Local Newt 
Coryell Weatherfacts 
Jee Hanna Speaks 
City A County Edition 
(Local News)
Ladies Party Line (Ladies 
News) (Arlys Scott) 
Gatesville Livestock Corn- 
Daily Hear Coryell Evening 
Edition of Local News 

--------------- 69----------------

ents are faced with the ques­
tion; At what age should I let 
my child start riding a bicycle 
to school?

The answer, of course, will de­
pend on the individual child. 
Those who are exceptionally in­
telligent and well coordinated 
will be able to start using a bi­
cycle for school transportation 
at an earlier period than those 
who fall in the “ average”  group. 
The trick, here, is for the parent 
to be objective enough to recog­
nize their own youngster’s cap­
abilities.

----------------69----------------
The citizens of W’harton, La., 

changed th cnanic of their town 
to Covington in 1816 after a ;soliti- 
cal rally at which generous iKrt- 
ions of Covington (Ky)., whiskey 
were served.

SCOTT’S SERVICE 
IS COMPLETE

Simple dignity moving quietly 
forward in an atmosphere of 
unhurried calm characterizes 
Scott’s services. Our under­
standing, considerate staff and ? 
careful attention to every Uttle I 
detail makes our service com- 
píete.

S C O T T ’S FUNERAL 
HOM E

904 LEON PHONE 161^

T V  PR O G R A M S U N I IL NEXT NEW S

Your label’s marked, Clarke!

KW TX - T V
TUESDAY

8:00 Morning News - CBS 
8:15 Captain Kangaroo - CBS 
9:00 On The Go— CBS
9:30— December Bride ______
0:00 I Love Lucy - CBS 

10.30 Top Dollar - CBS 
il OO Better Living -  Live

Search For Tomorrow- 
The Guiding Light 
Waiter Cronkite News-CBS 
TX Noon News .  Live 
Ten Acres - Live 
For Better or Worse 
House Party 
The Big Payoff 
The Verdict Is Yours 
The Brighter Day 
The Secret Storm - CBS 
The Edge of Night - CBS 
American Bandstand - ABC 
Rocky and His Friends 

TX Times News 
TX Times Weather 
Doug Edwards - CBS 
Bronco-ABC 
Wyatt Earp • ABC 
State Trooper - Film 
Garry Moore Show — CBS 
T.X Final World News

11:30 
11:45 
12 DO 
12:06 
12:15 
1:00 
1:30 
2:00 
2:30 
3:00 
3:15 
3:30 
4:00 
5:30 

6:00 
6:10 
6:15 
6:30 
7:30 
8:00 
f‘ ;:i0 

10:00

1C: 10 TX Final Local News- 
10:18 TX Final Weather 
10:25 TX Final Sports 
10:30 Brenner
11:00 TX Television Theatre-Film 

WEDNESD.\>
8:00 Morning News • CBS 
8:15 Captain Kangaroo • CBS 
9:00 On The Go— CBS 
9:30 Sam Levinson Show 

10:00 1 LOve Lucy - CBS 
10:30 Top Dollar - CBS 
11:00 Better Living -  Live 
ll;30 Search For Tomorrow 
11:45 The Guiding Light 
12:00 Waiter Cronkite News CBS 
12:06 TX Noon News - Live 
12:15 Ten Acres • Live 
1:00 For Better or Worse 
1:30 House Party -CBb 
2:00 The Big Payoff 
2:30 The Verdict Is Yours 
3:00 The Brighter Day 
3:15 The Secret Storm • CBS 
3:30 The Edge of Night - CBS 
400 American Bandstand 
5:30 Rin Tin Tin-ABC 

6:00 TX Times News 
6.10 TX Times Weather 
6.15 Doug Edwards - CBS 
6:30 The Lineup — CBS 
7.30 Zurru - ABC
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uonexiaaaaoo OEOI (J0103) noA ag PinoD Ji 0E:U•i iqSiH SI 33fz«I MU 00:01 q3noa 3PX 3!X 00:11

r jnnH a-mevwx 0E6 U0IIBJ1U3JU03 OEOI
!lV-3H-q8noa 006 tq3ia *1 33WcI aqx 00:01

•Xepox 00:¿ tona ajnsBdJx 0E6
t o ) OIOOJSSBI3 icquautquo3 0E9 TW-aa-qSnoQ 00:6

raoojssBio jBuauiiuoD 009 XBpox 00:L
A v a sa .in x O )  uioojscBO Ittquauiiuoo 0E:&
Moqs -IBBa 3[Dep 0E:0T UI00JSSCI3 iBquauijuoj 00:9

*•1 oiiojtjods fiZ-OI A v a s a x a a M
dn-punog sm3n  ajET 0i :0I

9 sjaBjjaqtBa.w a X 00:0T MOqS JBtcI OE:OI
1 UMOX BMqaiAV 0E6 oqojpods fiZ:0I
1 a jn  jnoA SI siqx 006 dn-punog smon 3ibt 0 i:0T
1 AAoqs oraoo Xjjaj 008 sqDBjjaqinaM AX 00:01
i •.q3 ia SI aaua aqx 0E:í asnoq.íBia 9 lauucqo 0E 6

003b v\ 0£:9 Ajjbj XBJjniv Jnqijy 008
f  Xaixttt-ia-‘í3nunH fii:9 yCipiv puv 33 0 -7IV -laqqî q 0E:¿
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HAD ALL THE BAD  
O il  YOU CAN  

SWALLOW?

Then get MOBIL! It’ ll stay 
with you, too, and is eco­
nomical — the best for the 
least!

Ford’s Mobil Station
16th & Main — Phone 99

w

TV
RADIO
r e c o r d  

I PLAYERS

Service On All Makes

J. &  J. Electronics
—S E R V I C E — 

2112 Main— Phons 535-1041

Printed Pattern

9 4 07
SIZES

Printed Pattern 9107: Halt 
Sizes 14>/2, 1GV4, 18Vi, 20i/̂ , 22'L., 
2-l'/a. Size 16V̂  requires 4 yards 
39-ineli fabric.

Send FIFTY CFN’’’ 
for tills pattern - 
for each patterr f 
mailing. Send (i- 
Pattern De: - 
New Vr'--i:
NA:.,i- r
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MK8. ELLA LEE BlL\SiiER

Mrs. Eula Lee Brasher, 70, died 
Oct. 1 at 11:30 p. m., at Coryell 
Memorial Hospital. Her home 
was at 1409 Saunders.

She was born Oct. 7, 1888 in 
McGregor and her father was H. 
M. Baker and her mother was the 
former Miss Mamie Cavltt. She 
was married to C. C. Basham, De­
cember 4, 1910. She lived in Tur- 
nersville Community for 45 years 
and moved to Gatesville about a 
year ago, and was a member of 
the Presbyterian Church.

Services were held Oct. 3 at

2 p. m., at Turnncr.sville Pre:<by- 
terian Church with Rec. E. O. 
Harrell Jr., conducting the serv­
ices and interment was in Tur- 
nersville Cemetery.

Surviving are her hu.sband, C. 
C. Basham, Gatesville; 3 duagh- 
ter.s, Mrs. J. B. Maxwell and Mrs. 
S. L. Pruitt, both of Gatesville; 
Mrs. H. L. Amies, Ft. Worth; 9 
grandchildren; 3 sisters, Mrs. 
Will Leeth, Hico; Mrs. Arlene 
Dixon, McGregor and Mrs. Stella 
Hill, Pt. Aransas.

---------------- 419-----------------
FRED WITTMAN

Fred Wittman, 63 of 970 Al­
thea Drive, Houston, died Fri­
day morning in Houston.

He was married to Miss Lois

i

HOLLINGSWORTH 

POOD MARKET 

Fart Side Square 

lOe S. 7 Pbone 298

t

Hudson of McGregor after W.W. 
I., and was a brother-in-law of 
Cyril Hudson of Gatesville.

Services wer eheld at 4 p. m. 
Saturday at Lee’s Funeral Chapel 
in McGregor, Rev. Clifford Her­
rington officiating and burial 
was in McGregor Cemetary,

Surviving are his wife; a son, 
Fred Wittman Jr., San Francisco;
3 brothers, William Wittman, 
Waco; Marion Wittman, Denni­
son; and Hollis Wittman, Dallas;
2 sisters, Mrs. S. A. Storey, 
Houston, and Mrs. Claude Smith 
Dallas.

-----------------«9-----------------
MISS BOBBIE ETCHISON

Miss Bobbie Etchison, 47, died 
Sept. 30 at 4 a. m., at Big Spring.

She was born October 28, 1911 
at Osage, and was the duaghter 
of R. D. Etchison and the former 
Miss Alma Byrd.

Services were held Octobre 1,
1 at 3 p. m., at funeral home 
with Rev. A. Loper conducting 
the services and interment was 
in Osage Cemetery.

Surviving are her father, R. 
D. Etchison, Gatesville; 6 bro­
thers, Hillie, Osage; Carl and 
Ralph, Gatesville; Waymon and 
Steve, Big Spring; and one bro­
ther in Riverside, Calif; 3 sisters, 
Mrs. J. B. Edwards and Mrs. 
Gordon Graham, Gatesville and
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See the SHOW that
t /  Ice V ,̂ Pan-American

1 Capades! 1* / Livestock
. A 4 Exposition!

jL '^ jf fH o r s e
Shows! /  HcGHir* Sistan

Shower 
of Stars!

"Star Ughtt 
Star BrightI",

Mrs. Chess Graham, Lamesa.
---------------- 69----------------

PRESBYTERIAN MEN 
ATTEND FALL RALLY

Last Sunday afternoon and 
evening Mssers. James E. Pfeff- 
er, Charles T. Smith and W. F. 
Galbraith attended the Fall Rally 
of the Men-of-the-Church of Cen­
tral Texas Presbytery, which was 
held in the Baker Hotel, Min­
eral Wells. Approximately 165 
men were present for the Rally.

The guest speaker for t^e

à
#

irs GLUN —  Electric heat is as clean as 
electric light. There are no flames to produce 
soot. Utensils, walls and curtains stay new- 
looking with less washing and care.,

I

irSGOOL —  The oven is insulated on all 
six sides to keep beet inside. Surtaoe unite  ̂
transfer beet brdiiect contect They beet tbit' 

, utensils, not the Htcbeo s i r . [ '
I

in  FAST «  SurCeoe units start heating
instantly, reach full heat in seconds. The fully 
insulated oven preheats rapidly. And this fast 
heat is accurate!

IT*S ECONOMICAL—  M ost  su r fa ce
cooking, at low heat settings, uses electricity 
thriftily. Oven heating elements operate less 
than half the cooking time.

in  AITOHATiC —  The c lock-con-
trolled electric oven cooks complete meals 
unattended. Automatic surface units prevent 

. bofl-overa'’ and burned foods.

in  MOKIR •— An electric range is 
engineered for maximum convenience, designed 
for sleek, modern beauty. It ’s the truly 
modem way to cook.

SEE YOUR LOCAL 
ELECTRIC RANGE DEALER
See the new electric ranges and learn first hand how an 

-electric range can help you Live Better . . .  Electrically!

H. A. (Buddy) BIFFLE 
Dbtfkl Manag«

COMMUNITY PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY

Rally was Mr, “ Andy”  Andrewaw 
Secretary of Hen's Work for the 
Presbyterian Church, U. S., of 
Richmond, Va.

-------------
Moore Ba Lose To SSB SBC

SSB bombed Moore Higb K  
team of Waco 20-6 here Fridayr 
night.

A pass form Alfred McLei 
to Larry Ma,son accounted 
Moore’s touchdown.

•----------------69----------------
Watch your notioe, Otie-

PLANT YOUR 
BULBS 
NOW!
Fresh from HOLLAND

•  Daffodills

•  Tulips

•  Crocus

MRS. J. B. GRAVES
FLORIST

Phs. 43, 69, 446 
70S Main

MEMBER FTD

When Trouble 
Comes A-Calflvi

MAKE SURE YOUR 
FARM IS FULLY 

P R O T E C T E D !
Trouble isn’t a polite visi­
tor—it comes without ang 
notice and catches you on» 
prepared. But you can de­
tour around this unpleasant­
ness simply by having yudr” 
farm fully protected wltlfr 
Davidson insurance. Yba can 
rest assured then, that come 
what may, you’ll not be the 
loser. fKiU coverage inanr- 
ance costs very little. Inven-

DAVIDSON

m a n c e

7

f

AGENGT
719 Main PboM -m l

« n e

A s s .
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Thi» 19(>0 Ford Cidaxie T o h r  Virloria »liarr* itir all-nrw •l:iling rharurtrrislirs of ihr other Ford 
model*, yet bear* uniiiUlakable reieniblanrr to the elefunt Thunderbird profile. The new Galaxie i* 
one inch lower than the 1959 model, but ha* more interior room for fix bi|t perioni than ever before. 
The Galaxie aUo i* available a* a Iwo-or four-door *edun. All F'ord* for 1960 have the alim-linc, for* 
orard (loping front roof pillar that eliminate* the **dog leg'* for ea*ier entry.

This, And Other Models Now Showing At

MILLER MOTOR COMPANY
Ford Sales And Service

901 Main Street Phone 59

Hornets Intergrated’ By Kangaroos 
2 0  To 0 In Bang-Up Game Here

—69—
HORNETS MEET ROOS MTTII 
’W ASIIINfiTON I ROSSING THE 
DELAWARE' ANDERSO.N, TOO

-------- 69-------
8wo negro backs, Willie Wa.sh- 

uigton, half back and Oscar An­
derson sunk Gatesville Hornets 
ir an 'integrated* football game 
at Holmes Stadium Friday even- 
in« with the Killeen Kangaroos, 
20 0.

Kiileen, next time, leave the 
Negro boys home!

AHfensively, they were the big 
fun-s for the 'Roos who scored 
quickly twice in the first period, 
and followed with another in 
Ibc 2nd, to close the scoring 
lor the evening. Anderson car­
ried 23 3times for 100 yards and 
Washington 14 times for 94.

The 'Roos Lewis Warren kick­
ed U) Gatc-svill estarting the game 
and the Hornets promptly picked 
up 2 first downs and went to the 
Gate.wille 46 before quarterback 
Joe t'arothers fumbled and ag- 
by recovered on the 50.

A Tommy Buckley pass for 15 
yards to Willie Washington on 
the Gatesville 30 started for the 
'Roos, and Wa.shington carried 
9 for a 1st on the 15.

On a third and 9 situation, 
Buckley pas.^ed to left halfback 
Thayne McKngiht to set the 
score up. Oscar Anderson hit 
right tackle for the TD on the 
right tackle for the TD and the

PRISON RODEO STAR—Johnny 
Cush, popular country *inf;inK star, 
will offer some of hi* brtter-known 
tun -s at the openinR of the 2Mh 
nni Te;tns Prison Rodeo in 
' Me Sunday, Oct t as an

r  to the stellar
♦ ’ o n! io features

fÌKhlinir 
Sunday 

n R'ldeo 
T*xas 

to rro-

pass for te extra failed.
In the 2nd .scoring, Anderson 

returned to the Killeen 47. Wash­
ington went thru tackle for 41 
and a 1st on the 8. Washington 
again hit left ,this time for a TD 
from the 16, following a penalty, 
and Anderson ran the extra for 
a 140 'Roo lead.

In the 2nd quarter, .Anderson 
set up the score when he cut in­
side left end for 15 and a first 
down on hte 3. \  quarterback 
sneak failed before Anderson 
cut inside right end to pay dirt 
and an incomplete pas for the 
extra ended the scoring for the 
evening. 20-0.

Since they couldn't go thru the 
immense ’Roo line, the Hornets 
went to the terminals and drove 
to the Killeen 2 just before the 
half, but time ended that.

Two more opportunities, two 
■Roo fumbles early in the third 
gave the Hornets opportunities, 
but they didn’t use them, due 
to the fierce play of Tommy Bag- 
by and Ray Ragland, John Mik- 
les, end. guard, and linebacker 
respectively.

Fullback Bob Edwards starred 
for the Hornets, especially with 
his punting, booting one for 59 
yards.

The Hornets, never quitting, 
but meeting a better club came 
back in hte 2nd, and Jackie Dix­
on, Buddy Mitchell and Byron 
McClellan pushed to the 32, when 
Mickles recovered a Carothers 
fumble on the 32, and a Wa.sh­
ington fumble again put the 'roos 
in trouble. Gatesville recovering 
on the Killeen 22, but the iSar- 
oon line held, and Warren broke 
thru and stopped Carothetrs on 
a 4th and 8 situation on the 
'Roo 20.

For the Hornet linemen, Jerry 
Dy.son, Big Jim Gooch, Roger 
Huckabee, Duane Lee, Joe Bar­
ton, and Davd Anderson, showed 
well with their hands as full as 
they were.

Statistics: l.st downs (Killeen 
first) 19-9; net yards lushing 
274-75, net yards passing 36-28, 
passes attempted 12-18; passes 
completed 3 6; intercepted by O-l; 
penalties 8 for 53, 3 for 21; Punts 
4 for 20, 5 for 40; fumbles lost 
43.

----------------60-----------------
.SNOOKS SHEPHERD ON LA.ST 
MONDAY'S PRO AM WINNING 
TEAM HERE

C. C. <- ^
ft' opt- '

I Copperas Cove Bulldags Stop 
Chilton Pirates 42-2

I —69—
I Copperas Cove’s Bulldogs stop­

ped Chilton Pirates Friday night 
42 2 a tCopperas Cove.

I Mike Harman, halfback scored

I' fir.s tfor the Bulldog.s, going 4 
yards for a TD on an off tackle 
play. Paul, wing back ran the 
extra.

I James Fritz, Bulldag fullback 
I ran 20 yards for the 2nd TD 
Tally and Douglas Goff, end ran 

: the 2 extra.

I Later, Paul ran around left 
end for 40 yards for another,

, and the PAT was bad.
Unusual play was when Wayne 
Hummer, QB for the Bulldogs, 
intercepted a Chilton lateral and 
ran 40 yards, and the PAT was 
bad.

In the 3rd, Hummer ran 4 for 
a TD, and Harmon ran the extra 
2

The Priâtes made their only 
counter in the 3rd in a safety.

Closing, Harmon in the 4th 
ran 5 around right end and the 
PAT was bad.

t J. Leach, and W. Lewallen 
j were Chilton’s defensive stand- 
! outs.
I --------- —69-------------

"Bt'* WIN ONE, DROP ONE:
I BEAT HILLSBORO 18-0,
I DROP TO W ACO CATHOLIC
' GHS “ Bs”  won one from Hills­
boro junior Eagles 18-0, and had 
the ball on the 1 when they lost 
the ball. Two TD’s were called 
back, and the Hornets recovered 
back of the Hillsboro goal for 
one TD. This is all hearsay. No­
thing in any papers about it.

In other game in Gatesville 
Tuesday night, the Waco Catho­
lics eeked out a close 22-20 win 
over the “ Bs.” Sammy Petty 
showed up and was followed by 
David Le Bell who scored one, 
and leaving the game in the mid­
dle of the 3rd, we missed the 
last tally.

On Catholic High’s lineup was 
young Jim Rushing who was well 
thought of as a Junior High gir­
der.
and Tommy Fonseca of Bryan 
was medalist with 72, par.

Others players were oJe Skel­
ton, Byron McClellan, Spencer 
Thompson, R. G. Davidson, W. C. 
Bradley, and others.

Tecumseh, Indian chief of the 
Shawnes.s, is named in English, 
onuoiing Star.”

CLASSIF IED
.Minimum 30 cents.

6 cents each line E.VCll time. 
The above in straight body type, 
light face. If capitals, boldface 
type, larger type, while space or 
display lypa used, iiiiuiniuin is Oil 
cents or tt cents per liue. Blind

advs. (iiu name) 10 cents extra 
ftr records. Cards of Thanks, 
iiiinimuiii 60 cents, or 6 cents per 
line over 10 lines.—THE .NEWS

bath; all conveniences. Mrs. Wil­
lis M. Jones, 610-M-l or Mat 
Jones, Ph 69. 3-94-tfe

.NOTICE: Some of the Classifieds 
w* carry arc "as is, where is.” 
We have no means of investi­
gating. Your answering them is, 
therefore, at your own risk. We 
DO try to run only legitimate 
classitied advertlsemonts.

FRANK’S Watch Repair; Fast, 
efficient service. Frank Cohagan 
at Foster Drug, 103 N. Lutterloh, 
Ph 35. l-804tc

SWAP; Horses, chickens or 
fightin’ roosters. Richard Stafford 
PL 4 3511. Waco. tfn

FOR RENT: 2 unfurnished houses
Mrs. J. W. Fealherston, 1408 Waco 

Ph. 603-R. 3-7741C
FOR RENT: FurnLshed apartment. 

U. D. Maxwell, Phone 419 or .387
3- 73-tfc

RENT a Floor Sander at Scott’s 
Furniture Store. 3-21-tfc

RED’S GOT ’EM: TV-Radio
$129.95 and other TVs on up. A.
11. (Red) McCoys, 2201 Main, Ph.
250.

4- 53 tic

FOR SALE: Large pump for eva­
porative cooler. Phone 472 or 
447. Evan J. Smith. 4-6?Wc

HOW MUCH of your time do you 
spend in bed? Have that old 
mattress renovated and made 
new or buy a new one. Win­
field Mattress Factory, 211 N. 
8th. Phone 217. 4-36-tre

THE NEWS & Dailies 
Star-Tele D&S $15.75
Star-Tele. DO $12.95
Temple Daily, 1 yr. D&S___ $11.95

6 mouths $ 7.25
Waco News-Trib. 1 >t . D&S $13 95

1 yr. DO $11.95
6 mo. D&S _______  $10.00
6 mo. DO $7.50

(Prices same on Times-Herald) 
Sunday only $ 7.50

(Any paper O'- Mag.nzine Printed) 
THE NEWS — $2.00 a 100 

joncs boys ine ltd & sally maude 
At The News Office I

705 -Main Jones Bldg. Ph. 69
1-72-tfc

F  R E D D Y E R ,  J , 

Repreeentlng y x

Southwi-Htrni IJfe Ins. Co. 
910 Multi St. Phone 1090

Keep Your H om e U p T o
15 Di-gret-s t'oider 

Insulate Now
D IXO N  LUM BER C O . ^

PHONE 1201

WELL DRILLING, water well 
supplie.s, Jensen Jacks, well clean­
out. FHA Title loans available on 
drilling pumps and supplies. Ad­
ams Brothers, N. 7th next to the 
Light Co. 1 80 tfc

TYPING or scratch paper. We 
have enough for everybody. Let­
ter size 8 Vi x 11 or legal 8 Vi by 
14 Come in and help yourself. 
FREE. 1-14-tfo

RUBBER STAMPS, any type or | 
size, also notary seals, legal forms 
At NEWS Office. 4-70-tic

GATESVILLE 
INSURANCE C O M PA N Y

Gordon Smith 
A.M1C.\BLE LIFE 

Mrs. Margaret Huey 
812 Main—Compton Bldg. Fh 1234

DEAD ANIMAL SERVICE—Free 
and sure. Phone 303, Hamilton, 
Texas. 1-96-tfc
FISHIN’ TACKLE: Buy your

fishing tackle at Jim Millers. 
Guaranteed to catch fish. 1-41-tfc

G . P. Schaub Milling &

Grain Com pany
Buys Wheat, Corn, Oats, Milo, 

Custom Mixing, Grinding 

119 N. 7th Phone 135

INSURANCE 

Davidson Ins. A gency 

710 Main Phone 127

DON’T FORGET 
YOUR BUSINESS 

OFFICE SUPPLIES
• Stick Files
• Library Paste
• Steel & Cardboard Card Files
• Scotch Tape Dispensers
• Memo Rolls
• Ideal Moisteners

! • Correspondence Books 
(- Bates Punches
• While You Were Out Pads 

Many, many more other items
Jones boys, inc., ltd. & sally maude 

Office supplies since 1937 
705 Main Jones Bldg. Ph. 69

4-52-2tc

... ..:TAn. J'Ai- A __

W E  B U Y—
C om , Oats, Maize 

and Wheat
C O R YELL C O U N T Y  
C O T T O N  OIL C O .

LAWN MOWERS and air-condi­
tioners. Priced right, easy terms. 
A. H. (Red> McCoy, 2201-07 
Main. Phone 259. 4-25-tfc

TEXAS ALMANACS at NEWS 
Office, jones boys inc ltd & sally 
maude. 4-99tic

FOR SALE
FOR SALE: John Deere trac­

tor, or will trade; good condition. 
T. F. Cockrell, Rt. 4, Gatesville.
TRADE-IN your old watch for a 

new Bulova. Ward Jewelry, 716 
Main. Ph. 306. 4-65-t£c

FOR RENT
FOR RENT: 2-room furnished 

apartment; private bath. Cneap. 
Mrs. G. W. IHoward, 403 Liv" Oak, 
Ph. 580. 3-P2-2tc

FOR RENT: Small, i.'.pstnirs
furnished pnrape apartment for 
settled couple, utilities paid. Mrs. 
V/. E. Tatum, Phone 1072. 3-82-4tp
f̂ r\ T\ — »

Dt. O ley Beard 
C H IR O PR A C TO R

Office Hours: 8:30 -1 2  1 - 5  
509 Leon Street

Phone 913 Res. Phone 571
SW Corner Sq. — Side Entrance

Thom son &  McClellan 
FIRE and GENERAL

Insurance 
OFFICE: 714 MAIN 

PHONE 292

4

CO R YELL C O U rfT Y  
Lend &  Abstract Cow

111V4 S. 7th 
Phone 220

Floyd Zeigler, Owner 5  
Miss Lucille Cox, Mgr.

Huckabee &  Nichols
Electrical ft Refrigeration &er. 
Day Ph. 849 -  Night Ph. 841

tlO I29RTH LUTTERLO«^

H O R A CE  JACKP
INSURANfT 

DOME LOANS . .

. . . AM^«*
715 Mat,-. .

r*wi
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The New Chevrolet is here . . .
and we’re just bustin’ to show it to you! It’s the nearest to per­
fection a low-priced cor ever come. You’ve never seen such 
elegance In a car in Chevy’s field . . . combined with the fuel 
economy you’ve been asking for! New ride makes going a 
pleasure. Come on In today! W e’re looking forward to giving 
you a test ride in the superlative ’60 Chevy^

m sm
Powell Chevrolet Co.
- -  507 MAIN — • SALES AND SERVICE - - -  PHONE 44 —  ^

C H E M W L E T

PROOF OF THE PREACHING
There may be entirely too 

many people writing about get­
ting families back to the farm 
and not enough working at ac­
tually proving how and why it 
should and can be done.

An exception to this is a 309

ed since 1953 by C. L. “ Pete” 
Pilkinton for the Texas Research 
Foundation near Renner, in Col­
lin County. Pilkinton and his bro­
ther had farmed the land for 
nearly 20 years and were about 
ready to give it up. Pete, How­
ever, agreed to stay on when the

H O M E G A M E S

Baylor Stadium

10 - 10 - Arkansas

10 - 17 - Texas Tech 

1 0 -3 1  - TCU

11 - 21 - SMU

f “ The King and Í

We’ve flowers fit for 

any king and loved by all

Q ueens!

Fresh and Beautiful

Member F. T. D.

WORLD SERI!

SOX 11 
SOX 3 
SOX 1 
SOX 5

L.A .0  
L.A. 4 
L.A. 3 
L.A. 4

PLENTY OF KICK. IIKUE

McMurry College co-ed Deana 
Barnes .executes the art cl a 
graceful kick, while halfback Don

Howard watches with keen inter­
est. The petite senior’s rr.easure- 
ments are 37-25-36, while Howard 
tapes in at five feet, eleven inches, 
and 174 po-unds. (AP Wirephoto)

MRS. J. B. GRAVES, FLORIST 
705 Main Jones Bldg. Phs. 43-446-69 
Texas State Florists’ Ass’n, Southern Florists’ 

t Texas F’ rtrkfs’ Ass’n.
wv. r".

, Foundation acquired the worn-out 
blackland farm a.? a soil conser­
vation demonstration unit.

As reported by soil and water, 
the publication of the Association 
of Texas Soil Conservation Dis­
tricts, this demon.stration land­
lord-tenant arrangement is now 
in its sixth year. It has turned 
out to be the means of keeping 
the pilkinton family profitably on 
the land, where they feel they 
belong, and has pointed the way 
to others toward a practical ap­
plication of a farming system es­
pecially drawn up to fit the par­
ticular needs of limited, eroded 
acreage.

One of the major objectives of 
the demonstration farm has been 
to show that a progressive land­
lord-tenant agreement can devel­
op a complete soil and water con­
servation program which will pay 
its own way. Even though the 
operation was initiated in one 
of the worst possible weather

just as one of the longest of the 
long dry spells was getting welt 
under way—it has never failed 
to show an attractive profit.

During the extremely difficult 
four-year period from 1954 to 
1958, the farm has shown an 
average gross annual income of 
$12,859.82. In 1958, when the 
weather situation combined with 
the previous four-year develop­
ment program to give the opera­
tion its first really favorable 
sea.son, the gross income rose 
to $16,155.05. Indications are that 
-959 will turn out even better.

O C T O B E R
1 9 5 9

t II 1 *

They’re Your 
Slar

Salesmen
Is the letterhead you 
mail representative 

of your com pany? O r 
is it a dull looking 
thing? Let us handle 
all of your paper 
problems. We'll put 
hew life into old let- 
tr.rl-<pods and other 

matter.

■ *  , 
« -

4 5 6
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unday School 
Mornini; Worship 
Sunday Evening 

Prayer Service _ 
Sunday Evening

Service------------
iVednesday Night 

Service------------

10:00 a. m. 
. 11:00 a. m.

_  7:00 p. m.

7:30 p. m. 

7:30 p. m.

YELL VALLEY BAPTIST 
CHURCH

MAIN STREET 
CHURCH OF CHRIST 

2003 Main Street

TWm Inspirational M essa^  Appears Each W eek To Help 

Malm This Increasingly A  Church Minded Area. It k  

O ffered For Your Consideration By The Generosity O f 

Pdblio^Spiritad Incfividuais And Business Firms.

CLAl'DE WOOD, Minister
Sunday Evening_______ 7:30 p. m.
Wednesday Evening______ 8 p. m.

-------------69------------
LIVE OAK BAPTIST CHURCH 

Rev. Roy Fish, Pastor
Morning S erv ice_____  . 10:50
Training U n ion ______ 7:00 p. m.
Evening W orship______7:45 p. m.
Sunday S ch ool________ 9:45 a. m.
Prayer Meeting, Wed__7:30 p. m.

Hear “ Crusade for Christ” Radio 
Broadcast, 9.*00 a.m. weoidy, Sun­
days over KCLW Humilton^atea- 
riUe.

-------------09-------------
GRACE METHODIST CHURCH 

Main and Avenne F 
Copperas Core

Charica McDermott, Pastor 
Sunday School— KhOO A. M.
Sunday Morning ____ . 10:30 a. m.
Morning Worabio— 11:00 A. M.

Evening Services— 7:00 P. M. 
Sundays and Tuesdays

-------------69-------------
CHURCH OF CHRIST 

Copperas Cove 
A. P. Mvband, Minister 

Bible classes, for adults and chil- 
Regular Worship, pi«actuag par- 

takng of fiord’s Su( per, 10:45 A. M. 
Evening Worship, 7:00 P. M. 

Wednesday ,
Ladies Class________ 9:30 A. M
Classes for a l l ______ 7:00 P. M.
Men’s Bufiness Meeting every 

first M onday_________ 7:00 P. M.

PBNTECOflTAL CHWBCH 
OF GOD

Rev. Willis Tasrell. Pastar
Sunday Sebool_________ 10:00 a. m.
MomlAg Waraháp____11:00 a. m.
Young P eople___________0Æ0 p. m.
Bveniag W orship_______ T:00 p. la

-And be tdd to them alt, // any man will come afl^ me, Ut 
bim deny bim,elf, and take up bU cross 23”

Th is  is one o f  the most compell­
ing statements Jesus ever made: 

His invitation to everyone to follow  
Him. Hundreds o f  them did as He 
asked —  they follow ed Him even 
when it meant discarding worldly 
possessions, loved ones, and h.ird- 
ships one can not imagine today.

W hat is more amazing, however, 
is that this call is literally being 
answered in our modern world. An 
article in a national magazine re­
cently told the story o f  hundreds o f  
men —  successful lawyers, doctors, 
engineers, accountants and even 
policemen w'ho have abandoned 
well-paying jobs to become minis­
ters at ages ranging from 40 to 65, 
when most men are settled into a 
routine or preparing for retirement.

W hat compels a man w ho is suc­
cessful to give these things up for 
the daily task o f  an underpaid 
ministry.^

This is one o f  G od ’s mysteries, 
but it is evident that the lessons o f 
the Bible are still being enaaed in 
our m odem  world.

your t l f t l l  ilo ily  
• n 4

O O  T O  C H U R C H  
S U N D A Y

■•Uingsworth Food Market 
IS . 7tb Phone 298
■■ Nenman’i  Dopartment Store 

Phone 301

Mniray's Food Market 
Main Phone 121

F. & J. F. 
I Main

Barnes Lumber Co.
Phone 21

Rhodes Department Store 
•05 Main Phone 53

Gatesvflie Savings & Loan Ass’n 
f l 5 Main Phone 424

Home Lutnbor Company 
N. 6th Street Phone 473

Gatesviila Drug Company 
713 Main “ Walgreen Store”  Ph. 4

Huckabee & Nichols Elec. & Refg. 
110 N. Lut. Company Phone 849

Laaird’s 
102 S. 6th

Department Store
Phone 150

Morton ScoU & Son 
108 S. 6th Phone 55

0.
M iilt' Motor Company 

Mair Phone 59

103 Main
Dairy Delight

Horace Jackson, Insurance 
716 Main Ph. 20

Foster Dmg 
103 N. Lntterloh Phone 35

Phone 134 612 Leon
Jim Miller Army Store

Phone 485
Meeks Cafe • Cafeteria - Drive-In | The National Bank of Gatesville 
19 S. 7, US 84 Uwy 36 Phs. 83-821 j 619 Main Member FDIC Ph. 105

Prayer Meeting W ed .__7:00 p. m.
Prayer Meeting Sat._______7 p. m.

---------------- 69----------------
OSAGE BAriTST CIIUKCU 

JERRY MILLER, Pastor
Sunday School____________ 10:00 a. m.
Morning W orship_____ 10:45 a. m.
Evening W orbsip_______8:00 p. m.

-Ö9-
FAIRVTEW BAPTIST CHURCH 

Copperas Cove
Meet temporarily in Cove Theati« 

Carroll Jackson, Pastor 
Sunday School— 10:30 A. M. 
Morning Worship— 11«00 A. M.

-------------69-----------
CENTRAL BAPTIST CHURCH 

Straws Mill Road
Sunday S ch oo l____10:00 a. m.

Preaching---------------- 11:00 p. as.
Sun. Kite Preaching___7:30 p. m.
Wed. Prayer Service___7:30 p. m.

-------------60-------------
fiT. JOHN'S LUTHERAN 

CHURCH
Coryell CHy. Yeua 

Bari C. Meehring, Paator
Sunday S chool_______ 9:30 a. m,
Wershlo ___________ 10:30 a. m.

Holy Communion, every 
first Sunday of the month.

-------------60-------------
CHURCH OF CHRIST 

Copperas Cove
Bible Classes_________  10:00 a. m.
Worship ____ 10:45 a. m.
Evening W orship_______ 7:00 p. m.
Wed. Ladies Class _____0:30 a. m ./
Classes for A l l_________ 7:00 p. auji.
Men's Business Meetlag

---------------- 69----------------
OUR LADY OF THE LOURDES 

CATHOLIC CHURCH 
Highway 84, West 

Rev. Victor R. Llórente, Pastor
Mass on Sundays 9:30 a. m.
First Fridays and Holy

Days a t ______ _____ 7:00 a. m.
Catechism and Bible Class,

Fridays .............. .......  4:00 p. m.
Confessions

Saturdays____ 3:00 to 5:00 p. m.
---------------- 6 9 ---------------

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CIILUCH
Gatesville. Te^as 

Win Fred Galbraith, Pastor
9:45 A M. Church School 

10:50 A.M. Worship Hour; Me».
sage by the Pastor 

7:00 P.M. Worship Hour 
8:00 P.M. Youth Fellowship 

Mon. 7:00 P.M. Boy Sooust, Troop 
177.

W'ed. 7:30 P.M. Choir Rehearsal 
School program.

Thurs. 7:.30 P.M. Evening Circle 
of the w o e.

-6 9 -

Whtto Auto Store 
12 Main Phone 815

Guaranty Bank & Trust Co.
•1 S. 7— Member FDIC— Ph. 73

Mrs. J. B. Graves, Florist 
•5 Main F.TJ). Phone 43

Bauman Clover Farm Storte 
101 N. Lutterloh Phone 346

f ir s t  b a p t is t  tT ll'R l'H  
Rev. J. T. Ayres, Pastor

lunday S ch ool________  9 45 a. m.
Worship Service .........  10:55 a. ra.
Training Union 6:15 p.m .
Worship, Prayer Service 7:30 p. m.
Youth Fellowship_____ 8:30 p. m.
Monday: Y W A ________ 4:00 p. m.
'uesday: Woman’s Missionary Un­

ion . .......................  3:00 p. m.
Junior and Intermediate Girl’t
Auxiliary ________  4:00 p. ra.

Wednesday: Sunday School Supers 
intendent’.«! Cabinet 7:00 p. m. 
Department Teachers’ and Of­
ficers Meeting ____7:15 p. m.
S erv ice__________ 7:45 p. m.
Church Choir 
Rehearsal___ 8:30 p. m.

-60-
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH 

Copperas Cove 
Sunday School— 9:45 A. M. 
Morning Worship— 10:45 A. M. 
Training Union—6:80 P, M. 
Evening Worship— 7:30 P. M.

-09-

Bennett’s Department 
«01 Haia

Store, Inc. 
Phone 118

CHURCH OF CHRIST 1 
19 *  Saunders '7 ' 

B4dpii Byers, Minister ' I 
Services

SUNDAY:
Bible Study ________  10:00 a.Ok.
Worship Service ____ 10:45 s.nu
Young People’s Class 5:30 p jo .
Worship Service ______6:30 p.m.

TUESDAY:
Ladies' Bible G a u ____ 9:45 a.m.
Bible Workshop _____  6:30 p.m,

WEDNESDAY:
Prayer Service. Thurs__7:00 p. nu
EVERY THIRD SUNDAY:

Services For the Deaf 10:45 a.m.
------------- 60-------------

ARNETT BAPTIST CHURCH 
Rev. Harry Brasher, Pastor

Sunday S ch oo l__________ lo  A. M.
*reaching Service _____ 11 A. M.
'Jvening Service______  6:45 P. ML

KCLW '/OO On Your Dial 
705 Mail Phone 68

-69-

4

HOLY FAMILY C.ITHOLIC
CHLltCH ’

Copperas Cove !

(Continued on Page Seven)
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C o r y e l l  C o u n t y  News  q 
FREE  GATE  P A S S  9

FOR SCHOOL CH ILDREN  THROUGH GRADE 12 0
Student’s Signature

School (Must be signed by student) Town
Good Only For Admission To Fair— Any Day BEFORE 6 p.m<

Heart 0 ' Texas Fair-Waoo, Oot. 6-10 I

Sunday Tchool . . 
àioiiìiiig ‘dei vice

. 9:45 p. oi I 
iu:50 a. ui I 

Kouug /^eupie k Methudisl
l'ue»u-y: \«SC}5 _____  9:30 a. m

---------------- 69----------------
M U tN lA iA  CiitKCU

Joe iranfUl, l*asU>r
Sunday S ch ool_______ 10:00 a. m.
Worship _________ 11:00 a. m.
Training Union ______  7:00 p. m.
W orsh ip____________ 8:00 p. m.
Wednesday

WMU, llA. G A _____ 7:15 p. m.
Prayer Service ________ 8:15 p. m.

Coryell County News, Gatesville, TEXAS, OCTOBER, 1959

own small ranchers in Bell and 
Bandera counties.

Those 309 Blackland acres in 
Collin County may point the way 
toward proving to many another 
Texas family that successful | 
farming is still not entirely a 
big business proposition.

---------------- 6H-

gree that they exist, we poascaA 
strong towers of resistance to t3F> 
ranny.

No. Mr. K would not be happjf 
trying to rule men in whom t te  
spirit of liberty is strong. God 
grant that we keep it strongl 

---------------- 60-----------------

>»C >»< >»<

(

I

Continued From Page Six)
(Off Farm R. 116 and Hwy. 190) 

Father Francis Weber, Pastor

A '

paiantet
“ ^THAT’S GOOD 
FOR A LIFETIME

Your telephone la the one 
thing in your home backed 
by a lifetime guarantee. It 
assures you that repairs for 
the telephone equipment in 
your home will be made 
without charge.
If something is wrong with 
your telephone equipment, 
call us and we will do what­
ever is necessary to provide 
you with good telephone 
service.
This guarantee is one of 
many features which makes 
the telephone your home’s 
greatest value, today and 
in the years to come.

► o»cz>*cz>^ci>»ci>*c>*<s»»*.c:U
Father Fred Underwood, Asst. Ptr. 
Sunday Morning Mass:10:00 A. M. 

(Confessions before Mass) 
Evenings at 7:30 P. M. 

Novena: Wednesday and Sunday
-------------69-------------

IMMANUEL LUTHERAN 
CHURCH 

(Misaouri Synod)
Copperas Cove, Texaa 

2 Hilee North on Hwy. 116 
2 MUes Weat

Marvin Koch, Pastor, Ph. 3745
unday School ________9:30 a. m.

Worship Service______ 10.30 a. m.
-------------68-------------

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH 
Copperas Cove

John FaDt, Pastor 
Hwy. 190 and Morris Drive

Sunlay School «and Bible Class— 
10:45 A. M.
Worship Service—9:45 A. M. 

Friday Evening, 7:30
----------- 69-----------

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 
Rev. G. L. Derrick, Pastor 

Sunday S ch ool_______ 10:15 a. m.
Morning Service . 
Evening Service

. .  11:00 a. m 
7:30 p. m.

’— GUir S T A T E S ^  
TJELEPHONE CO.

Morning Worship 11:00
-------------- 69--------------

CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH 
Mosheim, Texas 

Rev. Claude Harvey, Pastor 
Sunday School 10:30 
Prayer Meeting 
hriday Evening, 7:30

m m m m m m m m m }

------------- 69-------------
FIRST METHODIST CHURCH 

Gatesville, lexas 
REV. A. K. MARNEY, Pastor

NEW SHIRT UNIT

NOW  IN OPER.VTIOV AT TOP’S LAUNDRY 
— ALSO—

W et Wash, Rough D ry and Finish Laundries 

Help Yourself

c a l l  171 FO R  FRK E PICK-U P AND D E LIVE R Y  
1803 East Leon Gatesville

\

TRADESMEN

STENOGRAPHER - SECRETARY]

Eight hours behind a 'mill', broth­

er, takes it out of youlllli 

Of course at 5, when it's over, you 

can 'lax a little' and that helpsllll

But, sometimes, in a super-trying time you get the 

willies, or something else and then, go to Foster's.

Most times, it's minor, just that teacher is just a 

Nittle up set, so IPs 'counter-measures' medicins, we sell 

without a prescription.

Then, again, it gets a little more difficult, and here 

comes the teacher's lector's prescription • - and they know 

^they will be properly compounded, and quickly, purely, 

land accurately.

F O S T E R  D R U G S

---------------- 60----------------
WESTVIEW BAPTIST CHURCH 

Rev. MervUl Hemphill 
In West view

Sunday School 10 a m.
Morning Worship 11 a.m.
Evening Worship 8 p.m.
Sat. Eve. Worship 8 p.m.
Wed. Prayer Service 8 p.m.

N O I ^
'Unwanted Sound'

Noise has been described as un­
wanted sound. In other words, 
noise is generally unpleasant— 
while sound (music, children’s 
laughter) is pleasant.

However, noise can also be 
dangerous.

It has been estimated that 
there are approximately one mil­
lion people in the US who have 
hearing lo.'ises incurred as a re­
sult of high noise in their place 
of employment.

Research indicates 20 to 30 per 
cent of adult employees suffer 
a significant hearing loss. Many 
of these hearing defects are not 
readily detectable in a verbal 
interview.

If a person is to be exposed to 
certain levels of noise regularly, 
safeguards must be taken.

For instance, if a worker is 
exposed day after day to'% noise, 
falling between the 300 to 1200 
cycle bands, with a sound level 
of 85 decibels then noise, level 
control and periodic tests of 
hearing loss should be maintain­
ed.

The more the octave band lev­
els exceed 85 decibels, the more 
urgent is the need for a hear­
ing conservation program. Each 
rise of three decibels means the 
sound level has doubled.

Eighty-five decibels of sound 
is the noise comparable to riding 
inside a sedan with the windows 
open in city traffic.

Any busines.s which uses ma­
chines Or maintains large staffs 
can possibly be exceeding this 
level with re.iultant hearing loss 
among employees.

Means to correct noisy condi- 
I tions are practical and usually 

inexpensive.
Busines.s managers can contact 

either a commercial sound spec­
ialist or the Division of Occupa­
tional Health of the Texas Dept, 
of Health for advice.

Health Dept, enginers can mea­
sure the intensity of sound, am- 
pitude of vibrations and separ­
ate the sound into octave bands 
and determine the exact level 
in each octave band.

Occupational health engineers 
can then recommend proper steps 
to correct dangerous noise situ­
ations.

Corrective measures include 
insulation and /  or isolation of 
the noise and personal protec­
tion (ear plugs).

(This is a weekly feature of 
Public Health Education, Divis­
ion, Texas State Dept, of Health.)

.WMecMka« COP».
i  •« • WHh M>WAU> W. OMINnuo

TOWERS AGAINST TYRANNY 
I It is not difficult to believe 

that Mr. Khurshchev has en­
countered many things in Ameri­
ca to whet his appetite. Rather 
than bury us, he would much 
prefer to embrace, or perhaps 
the word is “ devour.”

But as much as he could rel­
ish the fabulous fruits of our 
freedom, there is one feature he 
could not gracefully swallow. 
Wherever he is king, he could 
not tolerate our presumption to 
talk back and tell him what we 
think.

There Is a brashness about 
Americans that is not always at­
tractive. We are used to speak­
ing our minds out; we often 
sound off halfcocked with imper­
tinence. We’re not the kind who 
readily consent to having our 
opinions stifled.

Our boldness may in many 
ways make us difficult to live 
with, even among ourselves. No 
doubt we could profit from more 
of the graces of love and humil­
ity.

Yet that audacity of temper 
and independence fo mind are 
among the glories of a free peo­
ple. They are both a fruit and 
condition of freedom. To the de-

■ U P  n P N '  ' < • STORE

Phone 35

^ 9 -

Scores of interest: C. Miller 
28, Waco 14; Nacog. 55, Untv,, 
7 ; ^  2 4  ¡Hillsboro,
B’wood 7, Temple 6; BeltonSik 
Rockdale 6; Marlin 14, Matt Q( 
West 37, Commanche 0; McGrec- 
or 31, G’waite 6; 'Troy 12, MoodH 

6; Hamilton 46, Clifton 28;
20, Whitney 16; Clebum 54. Bn- 
nis 6; Cop. Cove 42, ChiltcMi 9 : 
Burnet 40, Lampasas 6; Moore B  
20 SSB 20; Brady 0, Sanford 9; 
Fredericksburg 6, SA McArthor 
0.

—6 9 -
Rice 7, Duke 24: TCU 0, A rk .' 

3; LSU 22, Baylor 0;

Hornets go to Clifton, there» 
next.

An American group may offer 
$150 million to develop the Sierra 
Grande iron ore deposits in north­
ern Patagonia.

—69—
Women have a more acute sense 

of smell than men.
Look At The Label, Mabell

BEHER MEALS 
BUILD BETTER FAMILIES

Yes, I keep up with Financial 

Matters in My Newspaper!

Tomeceks Acquire 
Lampasas Ranch

Wm. J. Tomccek and Son have 
just purchased another small 
ranch in Lampasas county, and 
W'illiam Tomecek, Jr., is mov­
ing there this week.

The Tomeceks Irecently sold 
their Rambler dealership in Tem­
ple to devote the majority of 
their time to ranching interests.

William Tomecek Jr. has been 
operating a 1,000 acre cattle 
ranch, specializing in registered 
Hereford cattle, 10 mile.s out of 
Lampasas. The new ranch is lo­
cated just adjacent to the city

T *%»«<•«««• 'TIva T*rvmA/*<klra olnn

When I don't understand, or 

need more information it's the t»  ̂

Guaranty I can depend on them,

itooimi

This young householder is 'going places' both 

financielly and otherwise, and, soon she'll have 

o savings account at the.......

G u a r e r Trust Co.
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FIRE LOSES RISE...
Estimated fire losses in the United States during July 

amounted to $82,334,000, the National Board of Fire 
Underwriters has reported.

According to Lewis A. Vincent, NBFU's general man­
ager, this $82,334,000 loss represents an increase of 1.9 
per cent over losses of $80,782,000 reported for July, 
1958, and an inceose of 5.7 per cent over losses of $77,- 
867,000 for June, 1959, Losses for the first seven months 
of 1959 now total $643,200,000, a decrease of 2.8 per 
cent from the first seven months of 1958, when they 
amounted to $662,017,000.

These estimated losses include an allowance for un­

insured and unreported losses. — FACTS and TRENDS.

FIRE PRE-

FIRE PREVENTION WEEK * OCTOBER 4-10 VENTION WEEK

Fire Prevention 
Week

October 4--10 \
The National Fire Protection Association and the National 

Boarcj of Fire Underwriters both urge you to check ALL 

possible fire hazards, and keep your home premises 

clean. Fires cost YOU in fire loses, and determine insur­

ance rates.

A  fire costs EVERYBODY!!! i

CUMMINGS INSURANCE AGENCY
113 SOUTH 7TH STR. PHONE 1070

DAVIDSON INSURANCE AGENCY
710 M A IN  STREEl PHONE 127

FARMER'S MUTUAL FIRE INS. ASS'N
714 M A IN  STREET PHONE 79

GATESVILLE INSURANCE AGENCY
812 M A IN  STREET PHONE 1234

H. K. JACKSON INS. AGENCY
715 M A IN  STREET PHONE 20

THOMSON & McClellan in s. agency
714 M A IN  STREET PHONE 292

WARD & WALKER INS. AGENCY
711 M A IN  STREET PHONE 284

4


